# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erh-Jen Hou	01/20/2005
Chun-Wei Lien	01/20/2005
Guan-Hung Yeh	01/20/2005
Er-Ta Ma	01/20/2005
Ming-Shun Hsiao	01/20/2005
Wen-Cheng Liu	01/20/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CaManGi Corporation
Street Address:	Rm. 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd.
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11044924

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)996-8625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976

Email: linyun@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng

Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

Total Attachments: 2

500024586

source=1211084-assignment#page1.tif source=1211084-assignment#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0014

OP \$40.00 110449)

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(1)	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd.,	Taiwan ,
Erh-Jen HOU	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	R.O.C
(2)	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd.,	Taiwan ,
Chun-Wei LIEN	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	R.O.C
(3)	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd.,	Taiwan ,
Guan-Hung YEH	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	R.O.C
(4)	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd.,	Taiwan ,
Er-Ta MA	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	R.O.C

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
CaManGi Corporation	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C
	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	R.O.C

and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	[check one of the fo	llowing]
1 the entire right, title, and interest	an undivided	percent (	%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclosed in the invention entitled:	GLOBAL INTERNET	VOICE COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM	, and which is foun	d in fcheck one	of the following/
(a) 🗖 U.S. patent application executed on	Jan. 20, 2005		
(b) 🕱 U.S. patent application serial number	11/044,924	filed on 01/36	/2005
(c) 🗖 U.S. patent number 📴	t *		*
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obt	ained for said invention by the above	ve application or any	continuation, division,
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Lette			•

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
(1) Erh-Jen Idou	Erh-Jen HOU	January 20, 2005
(2) CHUN-W EI LIEN	Chun-Wei LIEN	January 20, 2005
(3) Guan-Hung YEH	Guan-Hung YEH	January 20, 2005
(4) Er - Ta MA	Er-Ta MA	January 20, 2005

Page 1 of PATENT REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0015

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(1) Ming-Shun HSIAO	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan , R.O.C
(2) Wen-Cheng LIU	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan , R.O.C
(3)		
(4)		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
CaManGi Corporation	Room 325, 3F, No. 19-11, Sanchung Rd., Taipei, Taiwan , R.O.C.	Taiwan , R.O.C

and the successors, assigns and legal represen	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	[check	one of the fo	llowing]
the entire right, title, and interest	an undivided		percent (	%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:	GLOBA	L INTERNET	VOICE COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM	, and which is four	nd in	[check one	e of the following]
(a) 🗖 U.S. patent application executed on 🗻	Jan. 20, 2005			
(b) A U.S. patent application serial number_	11/044,924	filed on	01/26	12005
(c) 🗖 U.S. patent number	, issued on			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obta	ained for said invention by the abo	ve applic	cation or any	continuation, division,
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Lette	ers Patent any reissued or re-examina	tion there	eof.	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
(1) Ming - Shun )dsiao	Ming-Shun HSIAO	January 20, 2005
(2) Wen-cheng LILI	Wen-Cheng LIU	January 20, 2005
(3)		
(4)		

P-Assgn. (Rev. 10/97) RECORDED: 03/23/2005 Page 1 of 1 PATENT REEL: 015814 FRAME: 0016